

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 1164/2018
IA No. 01/2018

Nusrat Nabi.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Z.A. Qureshi, Senior Advocate with
Ms Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Shah Aamir, AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER

17.08.2021

On mention, the matter is taken up with permission of the Bench.

Reply be filed by or before next date of hearing.

List on 7th of September, 2021.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

17.08.2021

"Hamid"