

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1164/2018

NUSRAT NABI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Raziya Amin, Adv. vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

Vs

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG for R 1 to 3
None for R 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.03.2023

Reply has not been filed.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.

Respondent No. 04 shall also file reply within four weeks'.

List on 20.05.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.03.2023
AAMIR