

S. No. 45
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP no. 1164/2018

Nusrat Nabi

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Adv. vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.02.2024

Reply has not been filed despite number of opportunities granted to the respondents.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity subject to payment of costs of Rs.2000/- to be deposited in the Advocate Welfare Fund, four weeks', is granted for filing reply.

List on 10.05.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.02.2024
"Imtiyaz"