

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 1164/2018
IA(1/2018)**

Nusrat Nabi. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Others ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
04.11.2024

In spite of availing last and final opportunity as also imposition of costs in terms of order dated 26th February, 2024, reply affidavit has not been filed.

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General submits that costs as imposed in terms of order dated 26th February, 2024, have already been deposited on 15th March, 2024, however, reply till date has not been filed.

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General seek one-week further time to do the needful.

Let reply affidavit be filed within a period two weeks positively, subject to payment of additional costs of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited in the Account No. 0372040100020529 maintained by J&K Yateem Khana with the J&K Bank Branch Bemina, Srinagar.

It is made clear that in case the reply is not filed within the time granted, the right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter will be heard on its merits on the next date of hearing.

List on 13th December, 2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
04.11.2024
"HAMID"