

Serial No. 18
Regular Cause list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1164/2018

Nusrat Nabi

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Adv. Vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

VERSUS

State of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, AAG with
Ms. Shaila, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.12.2024

1. Neither reply has been filed nor the cost in terms of previous order have been deposited. Further time is granted to do the needful subject to the further payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- imposed upon the respondents to be paid to the assisting counsel for the petitioner, failing which District Development Commissioner i.e., Chairman District Health Society, Baramulla shall remain present before the Court through virtual mode.
2. List on 12th March, 2025.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
13.12.2024
Sakeena