

S. No. 41
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1164/2018

NUSRAT NABI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anurag, Advocate.

VS.

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

Through: Mr. Rais-ud-din Ganie, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2025

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to deposit cost imposed vide order dated 04.11.2024 failing which District Development Commissioner i.e. Chairman District Health Society Baramulla shall remain present before this Court virtually.

Registry is directed to provide virtual link to the said respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

List on 08.07.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.04.2025

Sabreena