

|                 |
|-----------------|
| Serial No. 23   |
| Reg Cause List. |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 1164/2018 IA(1/2018).

NUSRAT NABI.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: None

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**26-11-2025**

Vide order dated 4<sup>th</sup> of November 2025, an opportunity was granted to the respondents to file reply, subject to payment of costs. It appears that the costs have been deposited, but the reply has not been filed.

Await appearance of the respondents.

Be listed on 17<sup>th</sup> of February 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**26-11-2025**  
*Showkat Khan*