

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1164/2018
IA(1/2018).

NUSRAT NABI.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Anurag, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Senior Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22-04-2026

Reply on behalf of the respondents has not been filed by the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks one more opportunity to file the reply. The needful be done by next date of hearing failing which Respondent No.3 – General Manager, District Industries Centre, Baramulla, shall appear in person before this Court on next date of hearing along with the relevant record.

Be listed on 7th of July, 2026.

A copy of this order be forwarded to Respondent No.3– General Manager, District Industries Centre, Baramulla through his counsel for information and compliance.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22-04-2026
Showkat Khan