

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1164/2018

NUSRAT NABI

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anurag, Advocate, vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Senior Advocate.

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

07-07-2026

Dr. A.G. Raina, Chief Medical Officer, Baramulla, is present in person before this Court and has submitted that the reply is ready and the same would be filed within a week's time.

In the interest of justice, the respondents are permitted to file the reply by the next date of hearing.

List on 21.08.2026.

In case the reply is filed by the respondents by the next of hearing, the personal appearance of respondent No. 3 shall not be insisted upon.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07-07-2026

Junaid