

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1164/2018

NUSRAT NABI

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Anurag, Advocate.

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting Counsel, R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

21-08-2026

Reply stands filed on behalf respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

No one has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 4 despite service.

She is, accordingly, set *ex parte*.

List for consideration on 30.09.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21-08-2026

Junaid